## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of Assignor's name previously recorded on Reel 012085 Frame 0355. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the incorrect spelling of Assignor's name	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ed San Mateo	07/09/2001
Rolando R. Tayag	07/09/2001
Salah Captain	07/09/2001
William Gibb	07/09/2001
John H. Hughes	07/09/2001

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Siemens Medical Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	186 Wood Avenue South	
Internal Address:	Intellectual Property Department	
City:	Iselin	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08830	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6754308

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500985353

Fax Number: (732)321-3014

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jenny.ko@siemens.com Siemens Corporation Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 170 Wood Avenue South

Address Line 2: Attn: Elsa Keller, Legal Administrator

Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2001P11173US

**REEL: 023348 FRAME: 0723** 

**PATENT** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenny G. Ko
Total Attachments: 7 source=Scan001 (4)#page1.tif source=Scan001 (4)#page2.tif source=Scan001 (4)#page3.tif source=Scan001 (4)#page4.tif source=Scan001 (4)#page5.tif source=Scan001 (4)#page6.tif source=Scan001 (4)#page7.tif	

FORM	PT	0-1	595
------	----	-----	-----



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office 101820645 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Attorney Docket: 2001 P 11173 US To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Ed San Mateo, Rolando R. Tayag, Salah Captai, William Gibb and John H. Hughes Name: Siemens Medical Systems, Inc. Internal Address: Intellectual Property Department Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: 186 Wood Avenue South 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Iselin State: NJ ZIP: 08830 x Assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \_\_\_ Yes \_\_X No \_\_ Merger Execution Date(s): July 9, 2001, July 9, 2001, July 9, 2001, July 9, 2001 and July 9, 2001 respectively 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 9, 2001, July 9, 2001, July 9, 2001, July 9, 2001 and July 9, 2001 respecievely A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? \_\_\_ Yes \_X\_No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: \_1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elsa Keller 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) . . . . . . . . \$ 40.00 Enclosed Internal Address: X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Siemens Corporation 8. Deposit Account No. Intellectual Property Department 19-2179 Street Address: 186 Wood Avenue South City: Iselin State: NJ ZIP: 08830 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Heather S. Vance, Reg. No. 39,033 Name of person signing 

09929713 00000138 192179 08/22/2001 DBYRNE 40.00 CH 01 FC:581

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, we Ed San Mateo residing at 21 Beechwood Ct. Pittsburg, CA 94565, citizen of USA; Rolando R. Tayag residing at 437 Mills Dr., Benicia, CA 95410, citizen of USA; Salah Captain residing at 1969 Joseph Dr., Moraga CA 94556, citizen of USA; William Gibb residing at 43 Allyn Ave., San Anselmo, CA 94960, citizen of Canada; and John H. Hughes residing at 200 Loreto Court, Martinez, CA 94553, citizen of Canada

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to **SIEMENS MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.** a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 186 Wood Avenue South, Iselin, New Jersey 08830, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled:

# METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MULTI-AXIS BEAMBLOCK TRAY FOR MULTIPLE DEFINING HEADS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

# **ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS**

Ed San Mateo

State of California

) ss.:

County of Contra Costa)

On this 9 day of July 2001, before me, parbara L. Helmer.

Notary Public, personally appeared Ed San Mateo proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

BARBARA L. HELMER Commission # 1275558 Notary Public - California Contra Costa County Ay Comm. Expires Sep 27,2004

Signature of Notary Public

# <u>ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS</u>

Rolando R. Tayag

State of California

ss.:

County of Contra Costa)

On this 9th day of July 2001, before me, Jarhara L. Helmer, Notary Public, personally appeared Rolando R. Tayag, personally known to me -OR-proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

BARBARA L. HELMER
Commission # 1275558
Notary Public - California
Contra Costa County
My Comm. Expires Sep 27, 2004

Signature of Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 023348 FRAME: 0728

Page 3

# ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Salah Captain

State of California

) ss.:

County of Contra Costa)

On this grand of July 2001, before me, Barbara L. Helmer. Notary Public, personally appeared Salah Captain, personally known to me -ORproved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(8) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

BARBARA L. HELMER Commission # 1275558 Notary Public - California Contra Costa County

Signature of Notary Public

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 023348 FRAME: 0729** 

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

William Gibb

State of California

) ss.:

County of Contra Costa)

On this Girday of July 2001, before me, Darbara L. Helmer Notary Public, personally appeared Willaim Gibb, personally known to me -OR-proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

BARBARA L. HELMER
Commission # 1275558
Notary Public - California
Contra Costa County
My Comm. Expires Sep 27, 2004

Signature of Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 023348 FRAME: 0730

Page 5

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

John H. Hughes

State of California ) ss.:
County of Contra Cos (m)

On this 9th day of July 2001, before me, <u>Parbara L. /felmer</u> Notary Public, personally appeared <u>John H. Hughes</u>, personally known to me **-OR**-proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

**RECORDED: 10/09/2009** 

BARBARA L. HELMER
Commission # 1275558
Notary Public - Catifornia
Contra Costa County
My Comm. Expires Sep 27, 2004